FO	RM PTO-1595 REC!	02-28-	20(	03	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	v. 10/02) R No 0651-^027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				<u></u>	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	102377	44:	3_	ched origina	documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying party(ies):  RONALD GEORGE FINK	26.03	2.	Name and	address of rece	eiving party(ies)
	ANDREW CHARLES HYATT WALTER BERNARD ELLIS			Name: Internal Add	RGF, INC. dress:	
Adı	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🛚 No				
3.	Nature of Conveyance:			Street Addr	ess: <u>3875</u>	FISCAL COURT
	Security Agreement Change of	of Name		WES	ST PALM CH	State FLA ZIP 33404
	U Other:					
Ex	ecution Date: FEBRUARY 18, 2003			Additional na	me(s) & address	s(es) attached: Yes X No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application,	, the	execution da	ate of the app	olication is: N/A
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent	No.(s)	
	09/616,189					
•	Additiona	al numbers atta	ched	? 🗆 Yes	⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total Numb	er of application	ons and patents involved:
	Name: DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESQ.		7.	Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41	) \$ <u>40</u> .00
	Internal Address: MALIN, HALEY & DIMAG	GIO, P.A.		× Enclos	sed	
				☐ Author	rized to be ch	narged to deposit account
	Street Address: 1936 SOUTH ANDREWS A	VENUE	8.	Deposit ac	count numbe	er:
						t North y
	City: FORT State FLA ZIP LAUDERDALE	33316		(Attach dupl	icate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
	ENOBERONEE					0.1 23
		DO NOT USE 1	THIS S	PACE		
	Statement and cignoture:			<del></del>		
9.	Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregode document.	ing information is	s true	and correct a	and any attache	ed copy is the true copy of the original
	/ DALE PAUL DIMAGGIO, ESQ.		$\mathbb{W}$	1100.	<u></u>	2/19/12
	REG. NO. 31,823		<u></u>		6	41402
	Name of Person Signing		Signa			( Date
	#77/2053 ± 41, 17,551, 000000763, 09616199 Total number of page	es including cover	sheet,	attachments a	nd documents:	2
1	Mail documents to be	recorded with re	equire	d cover sheet	information to:	
1	Commissione	er of Patents & Tra Washington, D	ademai	ks, Box Assign	nments	

LIG556/FORMS/4810.ASMT.COVER.SHEET

P.2

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

Residence Address:

City/State/Zip:

Ronald George Fink 191 Commodore Drive

Jupiter, Florida 33477

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

Andrew Charles Hyatt

Residence Address:

4134 Southeast Jacaranda Street

City/State/Zip: Stuart, Florida 34997

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

Residence Address:

Walter Bernard Ellis 6128 Foster Street

Jupiter, Florida 33458

ASSIGNEE:

Status:

RGF, Inc. Small Entity

Address:

3875 Fiscal Court

City/State/Zip:

City/State/Zip:

West Palm Beach, Florida 33404

TITLE OF INVENTION:

THERMO-OXIDIZER EVAPORATOR

United States Patent Application Serial Number:

09/616,189

Filed:

JULY 14, 2000

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the abovereferenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution data of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Date of this document:

FEBRUARY 18, 2003

Ronald G. Fink, Co-Inventor/Assignor

Andrew C harles Hyatt, Co-Inventor/Assignor

Walter Bernard Ellis, Co-Inventor/Assignor

MUSEUR FORMSWOOD ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 02/26/2003

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013786 FRAME: 0809